HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 645 by Representative Magee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, line 11, after "<u>Choices Waiver</u>" and before "<u>the Adult Day</u>" delete the comma
"2" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>or</u>"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, delete line 12, in is entirety and insert in lieu thereof: "Waiver or any other
- 6 <u>Medicaid home and community based service for persons with</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 14, after "<u>consult with</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at
- 9 the beginning of line 15 delete "<u>Developmental Disabilities Council</u>" and insert in lieu
- 10 thereof "stakeholders representing persons with adult-onset disabilities"